MERIDIAN OIL

CIL COMMUNICATION DIVISION RECEIVED

May 4, 1990

'90 MAY 8 AM 10 16

Certified Mail

Mr. William LeMay New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

RE: Blanco #18

1550'FSL, 850'FEL

Section 36, T-28-N, R-08-W San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well location in the Basin Fruitland Pool.

Meridian Oil intends to plugback and recomplete the Blanco #18 well from the Pictured Cliffs pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The current location of this well is 1550'FSL, 850'FEL, Section 36, T-28-N, R-08-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The well is considered non-standard due to the NE-SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. To comply with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division rules, Meridian is submitting the following for your approval of this non-standard location:

- 1. C-102 plat showing location of the well;
- 2. Plat showing offset owners/operators;
- 3. Affadavit of notification of offset owners/operators;
- 4. Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset owners/operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this office.

Sincerely yours,

Peggy Bradfield

enc1.

WAIVER

			her	eby waive	s ob	jection	to Mer	idia	n Oi	il Inc.'s
application above.	for	а	non-standard							
Ву:			D	ate:			_			
#1 D	. N. L		.1 ((

xc: E1 Paso Natural Gas Company
Amoco Production Company

Shadhild

CIL COLL . THEN DIVISION RIGE.IVED

MERIDIAN OIL

Certified Mail

Mr. William LeMay New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

RE: Blanco #18

1550'FSL, 850'FEL

Section 36, T-28-N, R-08-W San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well location in the Basin Fruitland Pool.

Meridian Oil intends to plugback and recomplete the Blanco #18 well from the Pictured Cliffs pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The current location of this well is 1550'FSL, 850'FEL, Section 36, T-28-N, R-08-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The well is considered non-standard due to the NE-SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. comply with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division rules, Meridian is submitting the following for your approval of this non-standard location:

- C-102 plat showing location of the well; 1.
- 2. Plat showing offset owners/operators;
- 3. Affadavit of notification of offset owners/operators;
- Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion.

of this application is being submitted to all owners/operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this office.

Sincerely yours,

Peggy Bradfield

enc1.

WAIVER

El Paso Natural Gas Company hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s application for a non-standard location for their Blanco #18 as proposed above. Date: 5/7/90

Man By:

> El Paso Natural Gas Company Amoco Production Company

radfield

Blanco #18 1550'FSL, 850'FEL Section 36, T-28-N, R-08-W San Juan County, New Mexico

I hereby certify that the following offset owners/operators have been mailed notification of our application for administrative approval for non-standard gas well location for the plugback and recompletion of the above well.

El Paso Natural Gas Company P.O. Box 4289 Farmington, NM 87499

Amoco Production Company P.O. Box 800 Denver, CO 80201

Peggy Bradfield May 3, 1990

San Juan County State of New Mexico

My commission expires August 17, 1992

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Foe Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD, Artosia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azzec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Lease				Well No.
Mer	Blanco (NM 015150) 18							
	Section	Township		Range			County	
I	36	28	North	8 We	st	NM	M San J	uan
Actual Footage Locat		C		050			73	
	feet from the	South	line and	850		foot fr	man the East	11114
Ground level Elev.	l -	ncing Formation	-	Pool				Dedicated Acresge: 314.51
6325		itland Co		Basir				Acres Acres
1. Outline t	the acrunge dedi	cated to the subject	well by colored pe	ecti or hackure t	nerks on the pis	st below.		
2. If more t	than one lease is	s dedicated to the w	ell, cuttine each and	i identify the ow	merahip thereof	(both as to wo	rking interest and	royalty).
3. If more	then one least o	f different ownershi	p is dedicated to th	s well, have the	interest of all o	Where been co	solidated by com	versitization.
	on, force-poolin	Lac?						.
L	Yes		answer is "yes" ty					
	s "no" list the or necossary,	Prioris and tract deed	ubpoor apper pass	activity been c	onsolidated. (U	Jas reverse side	a of	
		sed to the well until	all interests have b	em consolidated	(by communic	ization, unitiza	tion, forced-noclin	er, or otherwise)
		, eliminating such i						9 , 01 (12111 11111)
							00000 47	YOR OTROCK TION
	l l				f		1	OR CERTIFICATION
	1			esurvey				certify that the information in in true and complete to the
	Ì		Prepa	red fro	n a pla	t by:		ledge and belief.
	i		David	OKelvi	en 6/25	/68		
	i				,, - <i>-</i> ,	,	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
İ	i				! f	1	Peggy	Bradfield
	}] (1	Printed Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			-4		<u> </u>		Regula	tory Affairs
							Position	
j	•		İ		!	1	Meridi	an Oil Inc.
	ļ.		ĺ		!		Сопправу	
}	ļ		ł		l			
	1					1	Date	
1	1					ļ	_	
		-	Z. C		L		· CIMIT	OD CEDTERCATION
<i>''''''</i>		<u>uuuuuş</u>	25/4/////				SURVEY	OR CERTIFICATION
J	i	_			i i		I basaba cawis	y that the well location show
	i							as plotted from field notes of
	1		į					made by me or under m
	ľ				i I		supervison, and	
}	j t		}		! !		correct to the	best of my knowledge and
;	1				<u> </u>	350'	belief. 4-2	23-90
]				Ĭ		Date Surpeyed	200
			-+				1/4	BY BOTT
}	1		J				Signature Se	NEMO P
			j	!			Professional St	NETICO P.
	l				1 3			/ / /0.
	1				77		101	(6857)
3	j		1				ايرا	
1	i						1 (E)	6857
1	i			•			Certificate of	6857
		///////////////////////////////////////	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	/////////	////////		Neal	C. LAND Wards
770	177		2610	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1///////			
330 660 9	90 1320 16	50 1900 2310	2649 20	1500	1000	50 0 0	ļ	

٠	Well Name	Blanco #18				
	Footage	1550' FSL;	850' FEL			
	APPL	ICATION FOR NON-	-STANDARD LOCATIO	DII		
County	San Juan S	tate <u>New Mexi</u> c	Section 36	Township	28N Range	
۲	-			ı		
		,	Not resurvey	ed barasti	hara	
	i		Prepared fro David OKelvi	n a plat pn 6/25/68	8	
	1			<u> </u>		
-				· 		
		•	2	} [
		2				
3 32	ummunda		C ymmunum			
	ļ			 		
	į			! 		
	ļ			 <u>. 850</u>	0'	
2						
	į			55		
	1					
	······				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3				//////////////////////////////////////		
4	2	•	2			
emarks	1) E1 D N-4	tural Con Compan				
marks		tural Gas Compan uction Company	<u>y</u>			
	3) Meridian O:	il Inc.				
						
			-			

				<u> </u>			₹	
33.* PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas lift, po			DUCTION	• .				
			wing, gas lift, p	umping—size and t	ype of pump)		WELL STATUS (Producing or	
, as processed a second		Flowing	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF THE	- 5.7		shut-in)	In	
DATE OF TEST	HOURS TESTED	CHOKE SIZE	PROD'N. FOR TEST PERIOD	OIL—BBL.	GAS-MCF.	WATER—BBL.	GAS-OIL RATIO	
11-13-68	3	3/4"	→		.			
FLOW. TUBING PRESS.	CASING PRESSURE	CALCULATED 24-HOUR RATE	OILBBL.	GAS-MCF,		ER-BBL. OIL	GRAVITY-API (CORR.)	
	SI 1021	>		3200 MCF/D -		A.O.F.		
34. DISPOSITION OF G	el, vented, etc.)			1 2	TEST: WITNESSED:	BY		
				100		Don Nort	on	
35. LIST OF ATTACH			4 2	- 2.	最上点: 发生:	4 :		
1			i Ša	: P				
36. I hereby certify	that the foregoing	ind attached info	rmation is comp	lete and correct :as	determined fr	om all available record	s	

TITLE Petroleum Engineer

11-15-68

- a DATE

Original signed by

Carl E. Matthews

SIGNED

MERIDIAN OIL

31.000

199 JUN 1 0M 9 40

May 31, 1990

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Attention: Mr. Michael Stogner, Commissioner P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504



RE: Application for Non-Standard Locations
1) Gordon #3,
SE/4 Section 23, T-27-N, R-10-W
(2) Blanco #18,
SE/4 Section 36, T-28-N, R-8-W
3) Galt B #1,
SE/4 Section 6, T-27-N, R-10-W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Commissioner Stogner:

Pursuant to our recent conversation, this letter is to advise that we have had discussions with Amoco Production Company and McKensie Company concerning the referenced applications. Both Amoco and McKensie have advised that they have no objections to the referenced requests for approval of non-standard locations.

Inasmuch as we have received no objections, please place these requests in line for approval.

Very truly yours,

David M. Poage

Senior Staff Landman

DMP:ch FAX cc: McKensie

Amoco

File: NM-210, 229, 127

Producent Spuel-4/30/73 Bosin Dakleta hindy no. 12 Lunely Exploration Co 57.92 Blance no. 15 dans 1521-13a6 Flor Blanco Meso Verde & Producing 2pud - 8/0/62 Heridian ou idnr. 13.8 m 55.98 Converted from gentuell El Pasos Part Gas 1.0 - 3013 Munidian Oil, Inc. Spud - 2/03/51 Spud-9133/08 Blanco No. 18 Subject men loso" FSL-10SD'FEL 1166-1011 Blanco P.C

SECTION 36

TOWNSHIP JED

RANGE OU



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

ARREY CARRUTHERS
GOVERNOR

1(XX) RIO URAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 07410 (505) 334-6178

Date: 5-16-90	
Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088	
Re: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL_A Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX	
Gentlemen:	
I have examined the application dated 5-8-90	
I have examined the application dated 5-8-90 for the MANDIN OIL TNC PANALCO # 18 Operator Lease & Well No.	
operator boast whore no.	
$\frac{I-36-22n-80}{\text{Unit. S-T-R}}$ and my recommendations are as follows:	
Approve	
-1.1990	
	GE,
	<u>−</u> _
Yours truly,	∞
	AM

NOISIAIG FOT FEET STEED

ക